Other, net primarily represents income the Joint Venture receives from McKesson and eRx Network related
to transitional and other services that the Joint Venture provides them following the closing of the Transactions
in March 2017.

Income Tax Provision (Benefit)

The income tax benefit was $1.7 million (effective tax rate of (43.5)%) for the year ended March 31, 2020
as compared to an income tax benefit of $4.5 million (effective tax rate of (2.6)%) for the year ended March 31,
2019. The Joint Venture’s income taxes and related effective tax rate are routinely affected by it and its
subsidiaries’ legal organization. Certain of the Joint Venture’s subsidiaries are organized as limited liability
corporations and report income that is distributed to the Members where it is subject to income taxes. Other
subsidiaries are organized as corporations, for which the tax effects are directly reflected in the Joint Venture’s
financial statements.

90

Solutions Revenue and Adjusted EBITDA

Year Ended March 31, 2020

(amounts in millions, except percentages) (1) As Reported
Impacts from
Adoption

Without
Adoption
(ASC 605)

Year Ended
March 31, 2019

$
Change

%
Change

Solutions revenue (2)

Software and Analytics ..... $1,612.8 $ 2.4 $1,615.2 $1,579.0 $ 36.2 2.3%
Network Solutions ..... $ 588.7 $ — $ 588.7 $ 556.5 $ 32.2 5.8%
Technology-Enabled Services . . . $ 978.7 $ 0.7 $ 979.3 $1,005.3 $(26.0) (2.6)%

Adjusted EBITDA
Software and Analytics ..... $ 663.0 $(14.3) $ 648.7 $ 610.4 $ 38.3 6.3%
Network Solutions ..... $ 353.5 $ (1.9) $ 351.6 $ 337.4 $ 14.2 4.2%
Technology-Enabled Services . . . $ 175.1 $ (3.0) $ 172.1 $ 175.4 $ (3.3) (1.9)%

(1) As a result of displaying amounts in millions, rounding differences may exist in the table above.
(2) Includes intersegment revenues.

Software and Analytics

Software and Analytics revenue increased $36.2 million for the year ended March 31, 2020 as compared
with the prior year. Software and Analytics revenue reflects core revenue growth which was partially offset by
ongoing efforts to rationalize the connected analytics solution, the effect on revenue of the sale of the extended
care business in July 2018, and a COVID-19 impact of $3.1 million mainly due to deal timing. Related to the
extended care business, we recognized revenue of $0 and $9.2 million for years ended March 31, 2020 and 2019,